Resolution No.: ____ of 2022

THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE VILLAGE BOARD

Roll Call Vote

Names	Ayes	Noes	Abstain	Absent
Mayor Mr. George Kalaj				
Trustee Mr. Abraham Weiss				
Trustee Mr. Yitzchok Feldman				
Trustee Mr. Asher Guttman				
Trustee Mr. Zalmon Rosner				
TOTAL				

The following was presented
Ву
Seconded by
Date of Adoption June 27, 2022

RESOLTUON OF THE VILLAGE BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE SETTING A TIME AND PLACE FOR A PUBLIC HEARING REGARDING PROPOSED LOCAL LAW __ OF 2022 UPGRADING CHAPTER 102 - PROEPRTY MAINTENANCE

WHEREAS, the Village of South Blooming Gove wishes to consider a local law to upgrade property maintenance for the health, safety and welfare of the residents; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY

RESOLVED, that the Village of South Blooming Grove sets **July 11, 2022 at 8:01 p.m.**, for a public hearing regarding proposed Local Law 3 of 2022 updating Chapter 102 of the Village Code - property maintenance.

BY ORDER OF THE VILLAGE BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE, NEW YORK.

DATED: June 27, 2022

Kerry Dougherty, Village Clerk